as the value of cash plus accounts receivable, less current liabilities except warrants and the Loans,

was negative USD 3.1 million as of 30 June 2025.

The following tables have been derived from the unaudited consolidated Interim Financial Statements

of the Group as of 30 June 2025. There have not been any other significant changes in the financial

performance of the Group since 30 June 2025 and until the date of this Prospectus other than those

included in the tables.

The tables set forth the Group's capitalization and indebtedness and net indebtedness, respectively, as

of 30 June 2025, adjusted for (i) the net proceeds from the New Shares and (ii) the financial effects

of the reduction of the principal amount of the Convertible Debt.

The foregoing are the only material changes to the Group’s capitalization and indebtedness position

since 30 June 2025.

PROSPECTUS – IDEX BIOMETRICS ASA

55

9.1.1 Capitalization and indebtedness

The information in the table above has not been subject to audit.

Capitalization and indebtedness

Amounts in USD 1,000 Note 30 June 2025 Adjustments As adjusted

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Total current debt  (including current portion of non-

current debt)
4 606 117 4 723

   Guaranteed - - -

   Secured - - -

   Unguaranteed / Unsecured 1 4 606 117 4 723

Total non-current debt  (excluding current portion of

non-current debt)
2 983 - 2 983

   Guaranteed TBP - -

   Secured - - -

   Unguaranteed / Unsecured 4 006 - 4 006

Shareholder equity 920 2 817 3 736

   Share capital 2 4 569 937 5 506

   Legal reserve(s) 3 53 1 880 1 933

   Other reserves -3 703 -3 703

Total 8 509 2 934 11 442

1. The increase in debt reflects costs related to the Private Placement on 21 July and 14 August 2025.

2. The increase in share capital is share capital of the Private Placement on 21 July and 14 August 2025.

3. The increase in legal reserve (share premium) is net additional proceeds from the Private Placement on 21 July and 14 August 2025.

PROSPECTUS – IDEX BIOMETRICS ASA

56

9.1.2 Net financial indebtedness

The information in the table above has not been subject to audit.

9.2 Working capital statement

The Company is of the opinion that the working capital available to the Group is not sufficient for its